

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/53/2026

Vaishnavi Naidu and others

Vs.

Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Mr. Somraj Gangopadhyay ... for the petitioners

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

March 09, 2026
 [SR]
 Item No.12

A copy of the affidavit-in-opposition has already been handed over to the learned advocate appearing for the petitioners. Learned advocate for the petitioners seeks an accommodation for two weeks to file affidavit-in-reply.

In view of the subject matter involved cannot be finally disposed of without exchange of affidavits, the writ petition be listed in the next available Circuit Bench in the month of April, 2026.

In the meantime, if any complaint has been made on behalf of the petitioner, the concerned police authority would take steps in accordance with law.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)