

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/53/2026

Vaishnavi Naidu and others

Vs.

The Andaman and Nicobar Administration and others

Ms. Debjani Ghosal ... for the UGC

Mr.S. Naidu ... for the Administration

August 07, 2026
[SR]
Item no.19

1. Learned counsel for the UGC, Ms. Ghosal submits online that her client intends to use affidavit-in-opposition.
2. Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by a period of two weeks from date. Reply if any, be filed within a period of one week thereafter.
3. Liberty to mention.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)